presentations given in furtherance of the goals and objectives outlined in this 
Agreement.  

• The number and nature of resource referrals made by the PROs for support 
services and/or school administration. 

4. Remuneration. 

4.1 The District will pay the City at the annual rate of Two Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand 
Five Hundred Forty-Seven Dollars and Twenty Cents ($256,547.20) per each PRO; 
provided that, in no event shall the total amount payable pursuant to this Agreement 

during the Term exceed Five Hundred Thirteen Thousand Ninety-Four Dollars and 
Forty Cents ($513,094.40) (“Services Fee”) for PRO Services covering the cost of 
two PROs.  The Services Fee will be payable in twelve (12) equal monthly installments 
of Forty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars and Eighty-Six Cents 

($42,757.86), for the Term.